
Single Point of Entry Subcommittee 
 
Charge:  The Single Point of Entry Subcommittee is charged with determining if a SPE is 
beneficial for consumers and families and determining how the SPE should work within the State 
of Alabama.  
 

Chair Graham Sisson  334-293-7189   
Name:     Phone:     E-Mail Address 

graham.sisson@good.alabama.gov 
Dan Kessler   205-251-2223   dgkessle@bellsouth.net 
Randy Frost   256-237-6741   randy.frost@adss.alabama.gov 
Karen Coffey   334-293-7040   karen.coffey@rehab.alabama.gov 
Gregg Everett   334-272-8781   geverett@alaha.org 
Deidra Lemons  334-954-3061   dlemons@aarp.org 
Christy Baynes  205-223-5629   christybaynes@yahoo.com 
Richard Brockman  334-271-6214   rbrockman@johnstonbarton.com 
Mark Trail   404-313-8432   mtrail@healthmanagement.com 
 
Recorder/Medicaid Resource Person 
Ginger Wettingfeld  334-242-5018  ginger.wettingfeld@medicaid.alabama.gov 
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